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RESOLUTION NO. 2015-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY REPEALING RESOLUTION NO.
2013-01, AND ADOPTING A NEW COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY CENTER
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln City offers a number of administrative services for
which it is appropriate or necessary to charge a reasonable fee to recover costs of such
services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln City has a municipal code and ordinances requiring
the imposition of fees in an amount to be set by Council for a number of city services;
and

WHEREAS, the code and ordinances provide that the City shall set administrative
fees and revise those fees as necessary by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, in order to maximize utilization of the public facility, staff from time to
time may offer discounts and other incentives to promote the public facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lincoln
City, that the City Council hereby repeals Resolution numbered 2013-01, and adopts the
fees of the Community Center attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, effective March 1, 2015.

This resolution will become effective upon passage.

L
Ao=
PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City this 32th

day of January 2015.

DON WILLIAMS, Mayor
ATTEST:

CATHY STEERE, CITY RECORDER

Resolution 2015-01



March 1, 2015

ITEM Fee
Admission - Daily:

Swim: Youth Under 18 General Admission $2.50
Youth Under 18 Resident Admission $2.50
Adult General Admission $6.00
Adult Resident Admission $3.50
Senior General Admission $5.00
Senior Resident Admission $3.00
Fitness: Youth (16 and 17) General Admission $2.50
Youth (16 and 17) Resident Admission §2.50
Adult General Admission 56.00
Adult Resident Admission $3.50
Senior General Admission $5.00
Senior Resident Admission $3.00
Rock Wall: Youth (per session) $4.50
Adult General Admission (per session) §7.75
Adult Resident Admission (per session) $6.00
Showers $2.50
Non-resident $4.25

Admission - Package:
Aquatic Annual Youth Under 18 Pass $181.50
Non-resident $181.50
Aguatic Annual Adult Pass 5217.75
Non-resident $290.50
Aquatic Annual Senior Pass $173.75
Non-resident $232.00
Aquatic Annual Family Pass $481.25
Non-resident $626.50
Aquatic Youth Swim Team - 3 months $33.00
Aquatic Youth Swim Team - Annual $132.00
Aquatic Quarter Youth Under 18 Pass $60.50
Non-resident $60.50
Aquatic Quarter Adult Pass $72.50
Non-resident $96.75
Aquatic Quarter Senior Pass $58.25
Non-resident $77.00

Exhibit- B



Aquatic Quarter Family Pass

$160.00

Non-resident $209.00
Fitness Annual Youth 16 & 17 Pass $181.50
Non-resident $181.50
Fitness Annual Adult Pass $217.75
Non-resident $290.50
Fitness Annual Senior Pass $173.75
Non-resident $232.00
Fitness Annual Family Pass $481.25
Non-resident $626.50
Fitness Quarter Youth 16 & 17 Pass $60.50
Non-resident $60.50
Fitness Quarter Adult Pass $72.50
Non-resident $96.75
Fitness Quarter Senior Pass $58.25
Non-resident §77.00
Fitness Quarter Family Pass $160.00
Non-resident $209.00
Premier Annual Youth 16 & 17 Pass $199.75
Non-resident $199.75
Premier Annual Adult Pass $290.50
Non-resident $399.25
Premier Annual Senior Pass $232.00
Non-resident $297.00
Premier Annual Family Pass $630.50
Non-resident $848.50
Premier Quarter Youth 16 & 17 Pass $66.50
Non-resident $66.50
Premier Quarter Adult Pass $96.75
Non-resident $133.00
Premier Quarter Senior Pass $77.00
Non-resident $106.75
Premier Quarter Family Pass $209.75
Non-resident $282.50
15-use Punch Pass Youth Under 18 $33.00
Non-resident $33.00
15-use Punch Pass Adult $49.00
Non-resident $82.00
15-use Punch Pass Senior $41.25
Non-resident $65.50

Locker Rental:




Qtr. Small $16.50
Qtr. Large $18.75
Annual Small $55.00
Annual Large $62.75
Nelscott Deck Rental:
Fee per hour (two-hour minimum) $13.25
Gym Rental:
Non-profit groups (fee per hour) $38.50
Private groups (subject to availability) (fee per hour) $44.00
Commercial groups (subject to availability) (fee per hour) $66.00
* Meeting Room - Large (Non-profit groups)
Fee per hour $13.25
Fee per hour with kitchen $18.75
* Meeting Room - Large (Private groups)
Fee per hour $17.50
Fee per hour with kitchen 524.25
* Meeting Room - Large (Commercial)
Fee per hour $26.50
Fee per hour with kitchen $36.25
* Meeting Room - Small (Non-profit groups)
Fee per hour $10.00
* Meeting Room - Small (Private groups)
Fee per hour $14.25
* Meeting Room - Small (Commercial)
Fee per hour $21.00
* Room rental shall be subject to a two-hour minumum.
Meeting room policy - If the building is opened duriung non-
operating hours, rental shall be subject to actual
personnel costs required to open, staff, or close the building.
Pool Rental - Private Parties:
For first 25 swimmers (per hour) $60.50
For each additional 25 swimmers (per hour) $16.50
Pool Rental - Private Schools:
Pool time $16.50
For guard or instructor (per hour) $27.50




Pool Rental - Lincoln County School District:

Pool $0.00
For guard or instructor (per hour) $27.50
Rock Climbing:
Hourly Rental (plus staff cost) $27.50
Non-resident (plus staff cost) $33.00
Swim Lessons:
Resident $33.00
Non-resident $44.00
Private - one student $27.50
Private - two students $44.00
Towel Rental:
Towel rental $1.75
RecKids:
Monthly resident $93.50
Monthly non-resident $110.00
Daily $8.75
Daily (Wednesdays) $11.00
No School Days - full day $22.00
No School Days - half day $11.00
Summer Camp weekly resident $93.50
Summer Camp weekly non-resident $110.00
Youth Sports:
Resident (local leagues) $38.50
Non-resident (local leagues) $44.00
County leagues $55.00






